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ABERDEEN TOWNSHIP

MATAWAN-ABERDEEN REGIONAL BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Two
John P. Delaney 804 Parva Pl, Aberdeen NJ 07735 732-299-7910 jeffdelaney@optonline.net
Tara Martinez 408 Shadynook St, Keyport NJ 07735 732-567-1379 tlite@optonline.net
Kizzie W. Osborne 109 County Rd, Cliffwood NJ 07721 732-882-3678 kwosborne5@gmail.com
Radmila Grinberg 4 Bailey Rd, Aberdeen NJ 07747 347-816-4799 ms.grinberg@gmail.com

ASBURY PARK CITY

ASBURY PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION – Full Term - Vote for Three
Connie Breech 1500 Third Ave, Asbury Park NJ 07712 cawperconn@aol.com
Dominic Latorraca 1314 Third Ave, Asbury Park NJ 07712 dl12856@outlook.com
Barbara Lesinski 831 Dunlewy St, Asbury Park NJ 07712 barb.lesinski@gmail.com
Norman E. Robertson 1220 Fourth Ave, Asbury Park NJ 07712 732-439-1162 nrober7037@aol.com
Vincent Martino 6 Heck St, Asbury Park NJ 07712 917-848-1015 vinniemartino@aol.com
Eduardo Soria-Gonzales 1100 Sunset Ave, Asbury Park NJ 07712 732-910-3717 eddieg74@me.com
Anthony Remy 1107 Comstock St, Asbury Park NJ 07712 732-284-0250 antremy24@gmail.com

ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS BOROUGH

ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
Elisabeth Eittreim 123A E Highland Ave, Atlantic Highlands NJ 07716 732-977-5698 elisabetheittreim@gmail.com
Deborah Appello 6 Simpson Ave, Atlantic Highlands NJ 07716 732-708-0029 debrahappello@yahoo.com
Ryan Palamara 33 Fourth Ave, Atlantic Highlands NJ 07716 954-937-1179 ryan.palamara@gmail.com
Daniel Sutton, Jr. 120 Center Ave, Atlantic Highlands NJ 07716 732-778-2808 dansutton730@gmail.com
Michael Bottiglieri 6 Belvidere Rd, Atlantic Highlands NJ 07716 732-618-7149 mikebottiglieri@gmail.com

BELMAR BOROUGH

BELMAR BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
Cherie Adams 218 12th Ave, Belmar NJ 07719 732-280-1430 cadams@asgllaw.com
Aileen Byrne-Fahy 400 River Ave, Belmar NJ 07719 908-433-9392 aileenfahy123@gmail.com
Antoinette Raucci 309 3rd Ave, Belmar NJ 07719 732-580-2468 antoineteraucci@aol.com
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Joanne Gray 412 5th Ave, Belmar NJ 07719 732-681-6864 jogray@verizon.com

BRIELLE BOROUGH

BRIELLE BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
David D'Ambrosio 17 N Tamarack Dr, Brielle NJ 08730 732-612-3752 david.dambrosio@rwjbh.org
Kurt W. Becker 708 Lyman Ave, Brielle NJ 08730 732-612-3066 kurt.becker@cjbinc.com
Stephen LaValva 609 South St, Brielle NJ 08730 732-766-6521 slavalva@brielleschool.org
Fred J. Mihelic 28C Mulberry Ct, Brielle, NJ 08730 732-223-8242 fmihelic@aol.com
Mark A. Stratton 663 Valley Rd, Brielle NJ 08730 760-207-6568 mark.a.stratton@gmail.com

EATONTOWN BOROUGH

EATONTOWN BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
Karen Zaletel 36-83 Country Club Rd, Eatontown NJ 07724 732-856-3309 coyote11111@yahoo.com
Nelson Ortiz 6 Copperfield Ct, Eatontown NJ 07724 732-762-0000 n.ortiz76@gmail.com
Janine Frederick 16 Eton Pl, Eatontown NJ 07724 732-533-4089 jfrederi@monmouth.edu
Lori Flynn 45 Park Ave, Eatontown, NJ 07724 732-440-4438 L9elliott@gmail.com

FREEHOLD BOROUGH

FREEHOLD BOROUGH BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
Paul Ceppi 16 Ann St, Freehold NJ 07728 732-625-1799 p.ceppi@yahoo.com
Tyler Jordan 17 Birch Drive, Freehold, NJ 07728 732-600-4946 tylerjordan81@gmail.com
Caridad Argote-Freyre 13 Birch Dr, Freehold Borough NJ 07728 908-670-0553 cafreyre5036@yahoo.com
Brent F. Costleigh 7 Prospect Pl, Freehold NJ 07728 908-868-9504 costlebr@hotmail.com

FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP

FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
Daniel DiBlasio 2 Woodstock Pl, Freehold Twp NJ 07728 732-642-0803 dandibl@aol.com
Elena S. O'Sullivan 201 Stillwells Corner Rd, Freehold 07728 732-462-9231 sully521@aol.com
Jennifer Patten 25 Havens Mill Rd, Freehold Twp NJ 07728 732-567-6937 jkpatten@verizon.net
Debra Costanza 7 Emerson Ct, Freehold NJ 07728 732-735-3964 danncostanza@gmail.com
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HAZLET TOWNSHIP

HAZLET TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
George Theis 17 Shadyside Ave, Hazlet NJ 07730 732-266-4527 get070@gmail.com
Edward Barrett 35 Moak Dr, Hazlet NJ 07730 908-601-1837 eddieb65@yahoo.com
Laura A. O'Hara 7 Birch Ave, Hazlet NJ 07730 732-859-6718 hazletshopenetwork@gmail.com
Heather Elm 29 Virginia Ave, Hazlet NJ 07730 917-921-9302 theelmfamily6@gmail.com

HOLMDEL TOWNSHIP

HOLMDEL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION  - Full Term - Vote for Three
Joseph Hammer 8 Cinnamon Ct, Holmdel NJ 07733 732-335-9452 jerseyhammer@gmail.com
Jaimie Hynes 2 Cindy Ct, Holmdel, NJ 07733 732-809-2842 jaimie0812@yahoo.com
Elizabeth A. Urbanski 121 Red Hill Rd, Holmdel NJ 07733 732-796-0245 eurbanski@elizabethurbanski.com
John Martinez 3 The Summit, Holmdel NJ 07733 908-601-2369 john.martinez010@gmail.com
Michael Sockol 6 Wildhedge Ln, Holmdel 07733 msockol@comcast.net
Lori Ammirati 4 Cross Run Rd, Holmdel NJ 07733 917-273-8389 lammirati@holmdelschools.org
Rocco Impreveduto 18 Winthrop Dr, Holmdel NJ 07733 201-401-0189 rocco99@yahoo.com

HOWELL TOWNSHIP

HOWELL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
Mark A. Bonjavanni 44 Salem Hill Rd, Howell NJ 07731 732-239-2043 bonj@optonline.net
Laurence Gurman 10 S Westfield Rd, Howell NJ 07731 732-616-0250 lgurman@optonline.net
Joseph Tate 16 Christopher Dr, Howell NJ 07731 201-838-4630 thejoetate@gmail.com
Cristy Mangano 10 Snow Chief Ct, Howell NJ 07731 732-614-7906 cmangano523@gmail.com

KEYPORT BOROUGH

KEYPORT BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
Ruth Anne Grabowski 318 Broad St, Keyport NJ 07735 732-673-1049 ruthgrabowski1@gmail.com
Joseph Stahl 86 Third St, Keyport NJ 07735 848-218-6093 jstahl1970@gmail.com
Patricia Olsen 115 Francis St, Keyport NJ 07735 908-902-3729 polsen31811@gmail.com
Courtney L. White 90 Fulton St, Keyport NJ 07735 732-547-6694 clwhite111@gmail.com
Alfred A. Litwak 60 Walnut St, Keyport NJ 07735 908-433-1600 al.litwak.bus@gmail.com



Page 4 of 6

Name Address Phone Email

GENERAL ELECTION 11/5/2019
Monmouth County Board of Education Candidates - Competitive as of 8/5/19

Cynthia Calvanico 269 Beer St, Keyport NJ 07735

LAKE COMO BOROUGH

LAKE COMO BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for One
Mary Louise Underhill 511 18th Ave, Lake Como NJ 07719 908-770-9317 loulou2356@msn.com
Michele Cartaya 716 22nd Ave, Lake Como NJ 07719 862-377-4539 michelecartaya@gmail.com

LONG BRANCH CITY

LONG BRANCH BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
Donald Covin 654 Buttonwood Ave, Long Branch NJ 07740 732-685-2721 dcovin@comcast.net
Michele Critelli 510 Westwood Ave, Long Branch NJ 07740 732-233-8090 moritelli5@gmail.com
Avery W. Grant 405 Atlantic Ave, Long Branch NJ 07740 908-804-2667 awgrant33@verizon.net
Joseph M. Ferraina 107 Matilda Terr, Long Branch NJ 07740 732-539-5467 jptferlb@gmail.com
Anthony E. Smith 25 Eastwood Ave, Long Branch NJ 07740 732-996-9435 a225857@comcast.net
Kristopher Soto 275 Long Branch Ave, Long Branch NJ 07740 732-768-5170 kristopher.soto@icloud.com

MANALAPAN TOWNSHIP

MANALAPAN-ENGLISHTOWN BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
Christine Parisi 21 Taylors Mills Rd, Manalapan NJ 07726 732-618-7709 paris1314@aol.com
David Kane 52 Shira Ln, Manalapan NJ 07726 973-803-8723 davidckane@gmail.com
Gerald Bruno 12 Oxford Rd, Manalapan NJ 07726 732-513-3982 thurm7870@aol.com
Sunil B. Polepalli 6 Buckingham Dr, Manalapan NJ 07726 732-261-7460 polepalli@hotmail.com

MANASQUAN BOROUGH

MANASQUAN BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
Alfred J. Sorino, III 20 Morris Ave, Manasquan NJ 08736 201-407-9716 fred.sorino@teleflex.com
Thomas Pellegrino 321 Cedar Ave, Manasquan NJ 08736 732-948-0075 pump6932@yahoo.com
Colin Warren 6 Blakey Ave, Manasquan NJ 08736 732-221-4667 cwarren@weperformance.com
Joseph A. Loffredo, Jr. 4 Branin Ave, Manasquan NJ 08736 201-850-9530 joeloffredo@ymail.com

MARLBORO TOWNSHIP
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 MARLBORO TOWNSHIP BOARD OF EDUCATION – Full Term - Vote for Three
Randy Heller 25 St Lawrence Way, Marlboro NJ 07746 732-267-5942 randyih@aol.com
Tricia Branch 10 Country Club Ln, Marlboro NJ 07746 732-713-5338 tricia.branch@yahoo.com
Jennifer Silacci 8 Jefferson Rd, Marlboro NJ 07746 732-617-6839 jsilacci6274@hotmail.com
Dara A. Enny 11 Kennedy Dr, Marlboro NJ 07746 732-259-9368 denny327@aol.com
Seth Amster 6 Johnson Cir, Morganville NJ 07751 732-792-6236 amsters129@aol.com
Seth Kreisler 2 Carriage Ct, Marlboro NJ 07746 732-241-0505 skreisler513@gmail.com

OCEAN TOWNSHIP

TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
Jeffrey Weinstein 33 Oxford Dr, Ocean NJ 07712 732-687-1300 jeffweinstein11@gmail.com
Natalie Tortorello 121 Bowne Rd, Ocean NJ 07712 908-377-7696 nattortorello@gmail.com
Amy McGovern 600 Palmer Ave, West Allenhurst NJ 07711 908-309-2975 mcgovs1017@gmal.com
Grace Ann Talarico 21 Fieldstone Ln, Ocean NJ 07712 908-600-6152 talaricocounseling@yahoo.com
Cyndi White 16 Arno St, Oakhurst NJ 07755 732-915-9872 cwhitenj@aol.com

OCEANPORT BOROUGH

OCEANPORT BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
Michelle McMullin 46 Monmouth Blvd, Oceanport NJ 07757 732-610-6696 themcmullin6@gmail.com
Marion Wilhalme 96 Commanche Dr, Oceanport NJ 07757 732-403-1825 mjmaloney1@yahoo.com
Mark Patterson 40 Itaska Pl, Oceanport NJ 07757 908-489-1364 mapmark11@yahoo.com
Kristen Molnar 60 Tecumseh Ave, Oceanport NJ 07757 732-272-5886 kmolnar08@gmail.com
Stacey Parker 397 Port Au Peck Ave, Oceanport NJ 07757 732-822-1036 staceyparker919@gmail.com
Kimberley Vaughan 1209 Turf Dr, Oceanport NJ 07757 732-429-8341 kimvaughanop@gmail.com

SEA BRIGHT BOROUGH

OCEANPORT BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Three
Michelle McMullin 46 Monmouth Blvd, Oceanport NJ 07757 732-610-6696 themcmullin6@gmail.com
Marion Wilhalme 96 Commanche Dr, Oceanport NJ 07757 732-403-1825 mjmaloney1@yahoo.com
Mark Patterson 40 Itaska Pl, Oceanport NJ 07757 908-489-1364 mapmark11@yahoo.com
Kristen Molnar 60 Tecumseh Ave, Oceanport NJ 07757 732-272-5886 kmolnar08@gmail.com
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Stacey Parker 397 Port Au Peck Ave, Oceanport NJ 07757 732-822-1036 staceyparker919@gmail.com
Kimberley Vaughan 1209 Turf Dr, Oceanport NJ 07757 732-429-8341 kimvaughanop@gmail.com

SPRING LAKE BOROUGH

SPRING LAKE BOROUGH BOARD OF EDUCATION - Full Term - Vote for Two
James V. Worth 101 Madison Ave, Spring Lake NJ 07762 732-974-0945 jvworth@aol.com
John E. Clark 424 Monmouth Ave, Spring Lake NJ 07762 732-444-7393 rktbrkr@yahoo.com
Matthew J. Palmer 425 Monmouth Ave, Spring Lake NJ 07762 201-522-5960 palmsmatt87@gmail.com


